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: October 20, 2006
VLA FACSIMILE:; 211 545-4329
Ma. Melissa Story
San Antonio Region Office
Texas Comunission on Envirenmertal Chuaiity
14250 Tudson Rd. '
3an Antomiey, Texas 78233-4480

RE: 'Wild Animal Orphanage — RN# 1062%11369; Track Nos. 253839 and 253853
Denr Ma. Story,

This law fim represents the Wild Aniraal Orphanage (WAO) regarding the tsvues jn your
agency’s letter of September 18, 20060 This letter is intended to document the conversation you
and [ had last weck about this matter and to ley out the comrective a-:;tmns qur chents ars takwng o
ensure full compliance with TCEQ mles.

Our client agrees to cease processing any solid waste onsite. Specifically. WAQ has
obtained and will continue to use a large dumpster to deposit solid waste to be processed at a
ficensed MEW cile. All of the exasting piles of materials wil] either {1} be neatly organized for
material, such as cages and pallets, that will be used onsite, or (2) mulch brush after being stored
for wo mere than three momhs, or {3) be deposited in the dumpster for proper transfer io a
pennitted Type 1 landfil. WAQ has already begun cleaning up the trash piles, afthough they
were delaved somewhat dua to the recent raing.

Dead ammals will not be digposed of ongits, and tecords will be maintained abow 1he
health and disposition of dead anitals. For the forcseesble futnre. our cliem will contract with a
scrvice to collect dead animals or rely on their veterinarians to properly dispose of the dead
animals. At some point, our client may apply for an animal incinerator permit by rule pursuant
to TCEQ nues.

As you requested, WAO i3 preparing a report on the past disposilion of animals buried in
0 places onsite.  Rather than leave this solid waste opsite, since it may be in the floodplain,
WAQ prefers to remediate the site by removing the carcasses and depositing them in a permitted
Type 1 Jandill. WAO will make a record of each joad mc'ludmg receipts from the fandnll where
the carcasses are taken.

. Please let me know if this letter reflects your understand of our conversation. ! am
availabic 1o you at 512 457-9838 if there is anything ¢fse we need to diseuss in ocder to being s
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matter to a proper conclusion. As soon ag the report on the animals is ready —which [ expect
next weck~—1I will let you know. :

Sincerely,
RIGGS & ALESMIRE

A s

Bill Aleghire

Cer Wild Animal Orphanage
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Melissa Story - RE: Wild Animal Orphanage

From: "Bl Ateshire" <Aleshire@r-alaw.omn =
To: "Medisaa Story" <MSTORY @iceq state.bo.ug>
Date: 117372006 12:39 FM

sSubjmct: RE: wild Antmal Orghanage

b A bt e

wa. Story,

As we just discussed, please provide me, or bavé vour legal department provides me, the speeifie siatotory authority under which the
TCEC woukd receive medical records eoncerning deceased snimals acthe WaAC, Over the yoars, there have been deceased animals
whose carcasses were seul o specialized services, some retained by vets and dispased of by the vets, and others thal were baried onsite,
The buriats onsite wore pursuanl Lo W A understanding with the Heallth Depactment. Now, TCEG says they should nel have been
huried there, and our client is willing to remediace the sike, dig up the catcasses aid dispose of them ina Type 1 landfill.

The las! anienal buried gnsite was in July 2008, aceunding 1o records of qur client. 1 do not sec what regulatory issu, withip the
TORCYs domain, is mised about carcasses that have been buricd {and some burned) for marny maonths or years.

Because our chient is being besicged by craved [Roatics who wish to sensationabize sny matter they ¢an Lo huet our clients, we, as their
allorneys, must be careful that we do ot waive any of owe glisnts defensive or affirmative rights, That is the reason for my request thal
wau indicate farmally the authority for obéaining these medical tecords an deceased animnals (1) fhat are buricd onsite, and (2} that were
nal Lurise onsite.

i sincerely appreciate the professional spproash you have demonstrated i this wmatter, snd T stand ready 1o assist you in condueting
any lawiid inquiry you have concernitg our client and our elienl's recards.

Bilf Afeshire

Riggs & Aleshire, P.C,
700 Lavaca, Suite 920
Austin, Texas 787011
512 457-9838 phone
512 457-9046 fax
Aleshire@R-ALAaW.COM
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From: Melissa Story [mailto:MSTORYECa0, state. L LS]
_ Sent: Friday, Movamber 03, 2006 12315 PM
" To: Bilt aleshirs

Subject: Wild Animal Drphanaoge

Mr. Aleshire -

According to the complainant, the following list of animals may have been buried at the Wild Animal
Orphanage Facility located on Talley Road,

2 Gray Wolves {Pawnee & Blackle: shot after escape)

1 Rhesus Macaque (Rogan): Born to Shawna **

1 Longtail Macaque: Borntn? **

2 Stumptail Macaques (Extendad illness and fighting - Vilas Troop) #*
1 Rhesus Maraque {Dexter - Fighting) **

1 North American Black Bear (Duchess)

1 Chimpanzee {(Amanda)

1 5-day old Liama

1 Javan Macagque (Gladys **
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If in the event [ receive anymeore animal listings, 1 will give you a call.

Thank you -

Melissa Story
TCECG - Region 13
{210} 403-40671
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Melissa Story - RE: Wild Animal Orphanage

Froim: "Eill Aleshire" =Aleshira@r-algw.come

To: "Melissa Story" <MSTORYECen.state . bous»
Date: L1/E/2008 H:G1:51 PM

Eubject: RE: Witd Animal Orphanage

L "Henry Karne" <HKARNERDEcan.shate, x.us>

s, Slory,

W are ceneerned wbaut releusing records of our client, (hat are othoreise confidential, to the TOEQ enless TCEQ cleurky has
authority to oibtain that confidentisl infomation, More specifically, as | expiained in my last email ta you, | cannot find any logat basis
for the TCEQ to obtsin medicat record information sbaul Lhe animals, Therefore, the only question | have about your request for the
Summary inlormation is whethor TOTC has aathariey o collect, assemble, or maimtsin the infonmation sboat the cause of deall or other
delaila of (17 animals it are borjed angire and which we propoze to transfor to 8 Type 1 landfill and (2) on unimals thal are nol buried
aoaite. Mease undersiand that we will fully cooperate with any fawful inguiry from the TCEQ. On the one hand, our cligols swear that
o animaf was buried onsite that had a communicable disease as the cause of doath,. Ner can we find any health esperl whe elaims that
even B animals had diseases and were buried that it would still pose any unusual health risk after being buricd so long, So, o us, the
caunse of degth 35 8 non-jssue ae well as being an fssue outside '1CEQ's jurisdiction.

©On Lbe other hund, this baw firm has no inlentton of distribuling information gratitoosly o the TCEQ or to any other public agency
thntl 1he Fanatics wha are unressonably attacking our clicnt can then acquire for sensationalistic purposes under the Texas Public
Informuation Act. We have witicascd more than one incidenl whelher these {anatics allempt 10 misess the processes of govermment or the
mowes mediy Lo pursue thelr persenal situcks on vor liens. We will not condone nor facilitaée such illegitimate tactics.

1f TCEC} wishes to ohitain a summary of the information v client has of arimals (species) that are buried onsite and the date the
animals died, T can sec ow thar information would be within the TOREG jurisdiclion. 10 TOED alsy wants records of disposition of
aniwals that are not buried onsite, T need to reecive notice of yvour authority to obtain that jatormation from our client. Alsg, if TCEQ
wants mare detmiled information about the medicsl toeonds of the animals that aee buried ansite (beyond the Bagic infarmatiom aboot the
type of animal and date of death), 1 |ewise need to recoive notice of your authorly to ebtaio that informalion ko our clisnt.

Respectfully,

Bilf Aleshire

Riggs & Aleshire, P.C,
700 Lavaca, Suite 920
Austin, Texas 78701
512 457-9838 phone
512 457-9066 fax
Aleshire@R-ALaw.com
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From: Melissa Skory [mailtﬂ:HSTDRﬁi’@Ecaq.state.bc.u5]
Sent: Monday, Mevember 06, 2006 3:52 P

To: Bilt Afeshitz

Ce: Henry Xamei

Subject: RE: Wild Animal Orphanage

Mr. Aleshire -
At this time, T am requesting a cogy of the "Surmmary” that your chent has preparad for the TCEQ In
response to the NOV. The "Summary” you have spaken of should include the deceased animals, what

they died of {disease, infectedfvirus, etc), and where they were disposed of, If the information appears
to be adequate, other records from your client may not be necessary.

Cepartment. Please provide a copy of the approval or agreement between your client and the Health

file O AW TN T Tarmmt G LON0NT HTW _ REE YT

woe——_You also_mentionad the burlals onsite were pursuant to WAQ's understanding with the Health- ——— - e e
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Department.

The TCEQ appreciates your client's cooperation and efforts to have the site remediated and all carcasses
removed of and disposed of properly.

Thank you as well for the cooperation in this matter.

Melissa Story

Environmental Investigator
TCEG San Antonio Region Qffice
(210} 403-4071

== "Bill Aleshire” <Aleshire@r-alaw.com> 11/3/2006 12:39 PM > =2
Mg, Blory,

A we just discussed, plosse provide me, or have your legal department provide me, the specific statutary anthaority uneer
which the TCEDQ wuld receive medical records concerming deceased animals at the Wal. Owver the wears. thers have been
deecased animals whose caecasses were sent to specialized scrvices, some vetained by vels and disposed of by Lhe vers, and othets
that were buried onsite. The burials ansite were pursuant to WAC's understanding with the Health Departrnent. Now, TCEQ
suys they should not have been buried there, and our ehient is willing to remediate the site, dig up tl-u., carcusses and disposc of
thens ina Type 1 landfill.

‘I'he lasl animal buricd onaite wes in July 2006, sccording to reoords of our client. T do net see what regulatory igsne, within
the TOLG's demain, is raised about carcasses thut have been buried {snd some bumed) for many manths or years.

Because onr client is being besieped by crazed fanaties wha wish to sensationalize any matrer they can ta Twrt our clients, we,
as their atorneys, must be careful that wi do not wwive any of our clicnt's defensive or affirmative rights. That is the reason for
iy reguest that you indicate fermally the authory for obtaining these medical records an deceased animals (1) that are huried
civaite, and (2] thal were nol buried oosite.

| sincarely appreciate the professional approach you have demonsiraled in this matter, and T atand ready to assist }n}u in
concisling any lawiol inguiry yoo bave gum-c:rnm,g our chent and cur chicnt's records.

Bilf Aleshive

Riggs & Aleshire, P.C.
700 Lavaca, Suite 920
Austin, Texas 78701
512 457-9838 phone
512 457-9066 fax
Aleshire@R-Alaw.com

From: Melissa Story [mailta:MSTORY@tceg.state. e.us)
Seat: Friday, Movember 03, 2006 L2:15 PM

Ta: Bl Aleshire

Subject: Wild Animat Orphanage

Mr. Aleshire -

Acoording ta the mmplamant the following lIst of animals may have I:Jean  buried at the Wild

Animal Ofphanage Faciity focated on Talley Road,

Fie AW N T Tama G WO HTM 11 A0FNA
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2 Gray Wolves (Pawnee & Blackie; shot after escape)

1 Fhesus Macaque (Rogan): Born o Shawna #¥

I Longtail Macaque: Bomto 7 **

2 Stumptail Macaques {Extended illness and fighting - Vilas Troop} **
1 Rhesus Macaque {Dexter - Fighting) *¥

1 North American Black Bear {uchess)

1 Chimpanzee (Amancda)

1 5-day old Liama

1 Javan Macague {Gladys) ***

If in the event T receive anymore animal listings, T will give you a call.
Thank your -
Melissa Story

TCEQ - Region 13
(210 403-4071
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Deecember &, 2006
VIA FACSIMILE: 210 5454329
My . Xavier Querra
Staff Attomey
Litigation Division
Texas Commission en Environmental Quality
14250 Judson Rd.
San Antonio, Texas 78233

Re.  Wild Animal Orphanage - RN# 102911369: Track Nos. 253839 and PRRELE!

Daar Mr. Guerra,

This letter follows up from our conversation yesterday. [ understand that therc are 3
entstanding issucs we need to deal with, As an averall concem, I request that any information or
action that is requested by TCEQ personnel of our client be commumicated through me. bejicve
this will enable us to respond more efficiently and appropriately than having TCE( slaff oraliy
make requests of our client. '

Disposal of buded animal carcasses:  You indicated that TCEQ staff is concerned about
whether buried carcasses miay include “test-lab animals.”™ Our clients will provide vou with
affidavits, if requested, noting that very few of the animals buried there, or accepted for case at
WAQ, were test-hab animals. Muost of the animals were ssmply orphaned ot abandoned animals
The tesi-lab chimps and monkeys were pritnarily involved tn “hair loss™ experiments.

I was shocked at your suggestion that TCEQ personncl would be seriously consadenng
whether WAO buricd animals that were “exposed. to radiation” or other virus experrmentation,
First of all, no such animals bave: been received at WAQ. Secondly, if such contapious amimals
‘had been accepled at WAQ, the health dangers would have been more significant when such
animals were alive than they would be with them being buried No such animals have been
accepted and none of the animals that were buried there died of any communicable di5eases

_ Your suggesiion is a sign of spreading hysteria and wild, defamatory accusations that have beer
published by wild-eyed critics of our client. We will nol fan those flamcs and will preserve
cvery option for our clients to, eventually, hold them sccountable for the damage they-are doung,

As 1 understand it, TCEQ cnforcement staff agree -with our chents ihat the carcasses
chould be removed from the curreni site and dispased of in a permitted landfill. in fact. Ms.
Story told our client that, except for the larger animals, WAQ should have been putung Lhe
carcasscs in 2 dumpster (o be bauled off to a iandfill instead of burying them onsite. Therefore.
we fail to sce why such a fuss is being made about getting detailed information on the cause of
death of each of the animals. WAOQ has not buried any animals onsite in scveral months  Chur
client is willing to provide Statistical data, based on their racords of the number of anymals, by
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M. Xavier Guerra
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species, buried ongite. After this number of years, we do not expeet to find anything in the bunal
site but bones, and it would be virtually impossible 1o identify particular anmmals or particular
species sinee they were buried en masse, not individual graves, about 12 feet below pround
I5SUE: Please let me know in writing what TCEQs request (s for records
regarding these buried carcasses and the procedure by which our clients can_have the carcasses

removed to a landfill.

Holding tank and seplic gystems: You infarmed me that TCEQ would like tn condnet
an inspection of the holding tank and septic systems on WAQ's property. Just lat me know when
your inspector would like to conduct thal inspection and we will coordinate the date with our
chent, .

Qur client will try to find their copies of the permits and corespondence celated to the
holdinp tank and septic systerns. Our client recalls receiving penmils for 1he septic systems from
Bexar County through the engineer who desipned the svstems. Owr chent also recalls
discussions with and physicat visits by TCEQ employee Mr. Lock at the time the facilities were
being constructed.  Please comsider this an Open Records request for a copy of any TCEQ)
documents related to the holdimg tank and septic systems at the WAQ property.

Documentation of Wasle Disp{isal: Qur client complied with TCEQ’s request to have

the solid waste removed to & landfill site. WAQ deposited the matenial in several meial
dumpsters for which they paid a contractor. [ understand that Ms. Story received coptes of the
paid receipts for the dumpsters and hauling services, but that more specific documertanon is
requested about the transportation and disposal of the waste. Therefore, our cliznt has requested
the dumpster contractor to provide copies of their records indicating {he final disposal location of
the material.

Please feel free to call me if we need to discuss this further. [ look: forward to hearing
back from you. I will provide you the documents indicated above as soon as they become
available. You can email me at Aleshire@R-ALaw.com ar by fax at 512 457-9066. My direct
[ine 15 5§23 457-9838,

Sincerely,
RIGG ALESHIRE

Bill Aleshirc

- __._.__G,c.:. .__...WA.G.. . e e e e —————— .. e



